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FEE STRUCTURE 2022-2023

Application Fees THB 5,500 non-refundable. This is payable upon submitting the application form.

Registration Fees THB 75,000 non- refundable
This is payable upon acceptance of your child and before enrollment to the school.

Enrollment Fees THB 95,000 non-refundable
This is payable prior to class admission and before start the school. The offer of a 
place at the School will lapse by the due date as advised by the School. If no 
payment has been received, and may be given to other students on our waiting list.

Tuition Fees
Thai Baht

Year Group
Pre Nursery
Nursery
Reception
Year 1 - Year 2
Year 3 - Year 6
Year 7 - Year 9
Year 10

Year 11-13 *

 Term 1

148,800
153,500
185,300
192,500
225,330
230,680 

installments1/ 2
346,020

Term 3

Reception
Year 1 - Year 2 
Year 3 - Year 6

Primary
English Language 
Development (ELD)

Year 1 - Year 2 
Year 3 - Year 4 
Year 5 - Year 6

Annual        Fees
390,300
446,400
460,500
555,900
577,500
675,990
692,040 

Annual  Fees
692,040

* Annual tuition fees for Year 11, 12 and 13 are to be paid in two equal payments before Terms 1 and
2 commence.

* Year 11 and Year 13 The tuition fees exclude IGCSE Examination, IB Fees & Extra Examination fees.

Secondary 
English Language 
Development (ELD)

Term 2
130,100

153,500
185,300
192,500
225,330
230,680 

installments 2/2
346,020

Personal Expenses * 30,000

35,800

Per term

38,430
Per term
56,130
57,130
60,530

Year 7 - Year 9
Per term
52,730

Per term
Year 4 - 6 98,340
Year 7 & up 114,290

ฺBoarding Fees

* This is required to be paid by boarding students only. Personal expenses such as weekend trips, visits
to the doctor etc. can be deducted from this account. Parents will be invoiced to top up this account
once it reaches 5,000 baht or when necessary.

130,100
148,800
153,500
185,300
192,500
225,330
230,680

* Fees inclusive of compulsory day trips and production costumes  (not applicable for scholarship
students and staff dependents).

* Extra charges will be applied for all Year 4-6 residential trips.
* Fees are exclusive of exercise books, FOBISIA games, non-curriculum-related trips,after school activites

and international trips.

Intensive English
Language
Development(IELD)

22,880

* The Boarding Fee is inclusive of meals, afternoon activities, laundry 24-hour supervision from qualified
staff.

148,800



All fees for new students are due within 2 weeks of acceptance of a place. Students 
may not start school until full payment has been made. Tuition fees for current students 
are due and payable before the beginning of each term.
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The school has accident insurance for students free of charge which covers them up to 
Baht 20,000 for medical expenses. 

Medical The Medical Health Insurance is available for Boarders at the Premium/year
Insurance(Optional) approx 12,000 Baht per year. Details of each plan is available upon request.

School Uniform

School Bus

Uniforms can be purchased from the Finance office.

Annual Payment 
Discount

Method of 
Payment

Credit Card
Payments

 Accident 
Insurance 

Late payment 
charge

Notice of 
Withdrawal

Withdrawal from the school requires one full-term’s notice

A school bus service is available on request. The cost of this depends upon distance from 
the school.

For parents who wish to pay full annual tuition fees in advance, special discounts are 
offered in the form of 3 savings opportunities, the first being in October, the second in 
January and the final in May.
For more info please contact Finance office at finance-bkk@regents.ac.th
Multi Years Savings plan is also possible.

7/03/2022

Payment
Policy

Payment Policy
Term dates

Term 1
Term 2
Term 3

Term
Mid August - Mid December

January - Mid April
Mid April - Mid June

11 June
22 November 

15 March

Payment due

All Fees are invoiced and payable in Thai Baht.
Bank transfer directly to our accounts. Please note that all bank charges,including third 
party bank charges are the responsibility of the transferor and will be deducted from the 
net received.

The school accepts payment by credit card (Visa, Master card ) on certain conditions 
Please note that for all credit card and debit card payments a 1.4% charge is levied.

The students will not be allowed to attend classes If there are outstanding payments 
by the deadline for each term, until full payment is made. In addition, a late payment 
fee of THB5,000 plus a charge of THB500 per day will be invoiced. 

School Lunch
Per term

Pre Nursery-Year 13 Compulsory 9,800
All day students are required to pay for school lunch unless they have strict dietary 
requirements specified by a medical certificate.

Learning Resource Learning resource cost 2,000 - 12,000 Baht per year for Stationary and school 
equipments depending on year group.
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