

# FEE STRUCTURE 2022-2023

Application Fees THB 5,500 non-refundable. This is payable upon subm
--

### Registration Fees THB 75,000 non- refundable

This is payable upon acceptance of your child and before enrollment to the school.

#### **Enrollment Fees**

#### THB 95,000 non-refundable

This is payable prior to class admission and before start the school. The offer of a place at the School will lapse by the due date as advised by the School. If no payment has been received, and may be given to other students on our waiting list.

#### **Tuition Fees**

Thai Baht

		- 9		
Year Group	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	<b>Annual Fees</b>
Pre Nursery	130,100	130,100	130,100	390,300
Nursery	148,800	148,800	148,800	446,400
Reception	153,500	153,500	153,500	460,500
Year 1 - Year 2	185,300	185,300	185,300	555,900
Year 3 - Year 6	192,500	192,500	192,500	577,500
Year 7 - Year 9	225,330	225,330	225,330	675,990
Year 10	230,680	230,680	230,680	692,040
	installments1/2	installments 2/2		<b>Annual Fees</b>
Year 11-13 *	346,020	346,020		692,040

- \* Annual tuition fees for Year 11, 12 and 13 are to be paid in two equal payments before Terms 1 and 2 commence.
- \* Year 11 and Year 13 The tuition fees exclude IGCSE Examination, IB Fees & Extra Examination fees.
- \* Fees inclusive of compulsory day trips and production costumes (not applicable for scholarship students and staff dependents).
- \* Extra charges will be applied for all Year 4-6 residential trips.
- \* Fees are exclusive of exercise books, FOBISIA games, non-curriculum-related trips, after school activites and international trips.

## Primary English Language Development (ELD)

Intensive English Language Development(IELD) Secondary English Language Development (ELD)

#### **Boarding Fees**

· ·		
	Per term	
Reception	22,880	
Year 1 - Year 2	35,800	
Year 3 - Year 6	38,430	
	Per term	
Year 1 - Year 2	56,130	
Year 3 - Year 4	57,130	
Year 5 - Year 6	60,530	
	Per term	
Year 7 - Year 9	52,730	
	Per term	
Year 4 - 6	98,340	
Year 7 & up	114,290	
Personal Expenses *	30,000	

- \* This is required to be paid by boarding students only. Personal expenses such as weekend trips, visits to the doctor etc. can be deducted from this account. Parents will be invoiced to top up this account once it reaches 5,000 baht or when necessary.
- \* The Boarding Fee is inclusive of meals, afternoon activities, laundry 24-hour supervision from qualified staff.





School Lunch	,	Per term 13 <b>Compulsory 9,800</b> re required to pay for school lunch unless the cified by a medical certificate.	ney have strict dietary			
Learning Resource	Learning resource cost 2,000 - 12,000 Baht per year for Stationary and school equipments depending on year group.					
Accident Insurance	The school has accident insurance for students <u>free of charge</u> which covers them up to Baht 20,000 for medical expenses.					
Medical	The Medical Health Insurance is available for Boarders at the Premium/year					
Insurance(Optional)	approx 12,000 Baht per year. Details of each plan is available upon request.					
School Uniform	Uniforms can be purchased from the Finance office.					
School Bus	A school bus service is available on request. The cost of this depends upon distance from the school.					
Annual Payment Discount	For parents who wish to pay full annual tuition fees in advance, special discounts are offered in the form of 3 savings opportunities, the first being in October, the second in January and the final in May.  For more info please contact Finance office at finance-bkk@regents.ac.th  Multi Years Savings plan is also possible.					
Payment Policy	All fees for new students are due within 2 weeks of acceptance of a place. Students may not start school until full payment has been made. Tuition fees for current students are due and payable before the beginning of each term.					
	Payment Policy					
	Term	Term dates	Payment due			
	Term 1 Term 2 Term 3	Mid August - Mid December January - Mid April Mid April - Mid June	11 June 22 November 15 March			
Method of Payment	All Fees are invoiced and payable in Thai Baht. Bank transfer directly to our accounts. Please note that all bank charges,including third party bank charges are the responsibility of the transferor and will be deducted from the net received.					
Credit Card Payments	The school accepts payment by credit card (Visa, Master card ) on certain conditions Please note that for all credit card and debit card payments a 1.4% charge is levied.					
Late payment charge	The students will not be allowed to attend classes If there are outstanding payments by the deadline for each term, until full payment is made. In addition, a late payment fee of THB5,000 plus a charge of THB500 per day will be invoiced.					
Notice of Withdrawal	Withdrawal from the school requires one full-term's notice					

7/03/2022

